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NOMINATION PAPERS IN THE CITY OF LEWISTON 553
PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1945 ' CHAP. 17
the death or resignation of any member, the body hereinbefore authorized
to appoint such member shall appoint another member for the remainder
of the unexpired term. The members of the board shall receive such com-
pensation as the city council may determme but each member shall receive
the same compensation.’ o

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter V16

AN ACT Relating to Compensation of Members of the Board of Aldermen
of the City of Lewiston,

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

P. & S. L., 1939, c. 8, Art. V, § g, amended. Section g of Article V of
chapter 8 of the private and special laws of 1939 is hereby-amended to read
as follows:

‘Sec. g. Compensation. The members of the board of -aldermen shall
receive as full compensation for the performance of their official duties as
aldermen the sum of $10 for each meeting of the city council which they
shall attend provided that no alderman shall be paid an amount in excess of
$=e0 $300 for such attendance dwusizs at any one term. Members of the
board of aldermen when they shall convene for the purpose of constituting
a board of examiners shall receive as full compensation for such duties
the sum of $3 for each meeting attended.’

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 17 ‘
AN ACT Relating to Nomination Papers in the City of Lewiston.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

P. & S. L., 1939, ¢. 8, Art. ITI, § 2, amended. Section 2 of Article III of
chapter 8 of the private and special laws of 1939 is hereby amended to
read as follows: '

‘Sec. 2. Nomination papers. The signatures to nomination papers need
"not all be affixed to 1 petition but to-each separate petition there shall be
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